Dividends payable to policyholders   —   103   —   —   —   103
Liabilities of consolidated variable interest

entities   —   —   —   321   7(M)   —   321
Long-term debt   —   2,469   —   —   361   7(E)   2,830
Derivative liabilities   —   303   —   —   —   303
Payables for collateral on derivatives and

securities to repurchase   —   4,129   —   —   —   4,129
Funds withheld liability   —   437   —   —   —   437
Other liabilities   —   2,587   —   (373)   7(J,M)   (642)   7(F)   1,572

   —   202,024   —   (52)   5,090   207,062

Total Liabilities   18,066   202,024   579   (1,364)   5,132   224,437

Commitments and Contingencies
Redeemable non-controlling interests   1,750   —   —   —   —   1,750

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(in millions)

   Historical   Transaction Accounting Adjustments

   AGM   AHL
AOG

Conversion  Notes
Consolidation /

Eliminations   Notes
Transaction
Accounting   Notes

Pro Forma
Combined

Equity
Preferred Stock   554   —   —   (554)   7(K)   —   —
Common Stock   —   —   —   —   —   —
Additional paid in capital   1,019   6,651   2,435   4   (7,649)   7(I,K,N)   12,460   7(H)   14,916
Retained earnings   1,079   10,727   —   —   (10,683)   7(H)   1,123
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss)

income   (3)   3,011   —   —   (3,011)   7(H)   (3)

Total Stockholders’ Equity   2,649   20,389   2,435   (8,203)   (1,234)   16,036

Non-Controlling Interests in consolidated
entities   2,819   1,983   —   (440)   7(M)   (73)   7(G)   4,289

Non-Controlling Interests attributable to
preferred stockholders   —   —   —   3,123   7(K)   —   3,123

Non-Controlling Interests in Apollo
Operating Group   3,007   —   (3,007)   4   —   —   —

Total Equity   8,475   22,372   (572)   (5,520)   (1,307)   23,448

Total Liabilities, Redeemable
non-controlling interests and Equity   $28,291  $224,396   $ 7   $ (6,884)   $ 3,825   $ 249,635

See accompanying “Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information”.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(in millions, except per share data)

   Historical   Transaction Accounting Adjustments

   AGM   AHL
Compensation

Reset   Notes
Consolidation /

Eliminations   Notes
Transaction
Accounting   Notes

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues:
Asset Management
Management fees   $1,402   $ —   $ —   $ (410)   8(A)  $ —   $ 992
Advisory and transaction fees, net   205   —   —   —   —   205
Investment income:

Performance allocations   2,589   —   —   (7)   8(M)   —   2,582
Principal investment income   536   —   —   —   —   536

Total investment income   3,125   —   (7)   —   3,118
Incentive fees   24   —   —   (4)   8(A)   20

   4,756   —   —   (421)   —   4,335

Retirement Services
Premiums   —   11,295   —   —   —   11,295
Product charges   —   461   —   —   —   461
Net investment income   —   5,216   —   (410)   8(B,M)   (366)   8(F)   4,440
Investment related gains (losses)   —   2,508   —   (14)   8(M)   2   8(G)   2,496
Net gains (losses) from investment

activities of consolidated variable
interest entities   —   —   —   57   8(M)   —   57

Other revenues   —   58   —   —   —   58

   —   19,538   —   (367)   (364)   18,807

Total Revenues   4,756   19,538   —   (788)   (364)   23,142

Expenses:
Asset Management
Compensation and benefits   1,984   —   76   9   (2)   8(M)   —   2,058
Interest expense   104   —   —   —   —   104
General, administrative and other   329   —   —   —   —   329

   2,417   —   76   (2)   —   2,491

Retirement Services
Interest sensitive contract benefits   —   2,945   —   —   (247)   8(H)   2,698
Amortization of deferred sales

inducements   —   138   —   —   (138)   8(I)   —
Future policy and other policy benefits   —   12,281   —   —   (166)   8(H)   12,115
Amortization of deferred acquisition costs

and value of business acquired   —   530   —   —   (341)   8(I)   189
Dividends to policyholders   —   23   —   —   —   23
Policy and other operating expenses   —   772   —   —   35   8(J,K)   807

   —   16,689   —   —   (857)   15,832

Total Expenses   2,417   16,689   76   (2)   (857)   18,323

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(in millions, except per share data)

   Historical   Transaction Accounting Adjustments

   AGM   AHL
Compensation

Reset   Notes
Consolidation /

Eliminations   Notes
Transaction
Accounting   Notes

Pro Forma
Combined

Other Income (Loss) –Asset
Management

Net gains (losses) from investment
activities   1,439   —   —   (1,414)   8(C)   —   25

Net gains from investment activities of
consolidated variable interest entities   400   —   —   430   8(M)   —   830

Interest income   4   —   —   —   —   4
Other income (loss), net   (28)   —   —   —   —   (28)

Total Other Income (Loss)–Asset
Management   1,815   —   —   (984)   —   831

Income before income tax provision   4,154   2,849   (76)   (1,770)   493   5,650
Income tax provision   (499)   (196)   —   74   8(D)   (577)   8(D)   (1,198)

Net income (loss)   3,655   2,653   (76)   (1,696)   (84)   4,452
Net (income) loss attributable to

Non-Controlling Interests   (2,060)   111   —   1,657   8(E,M)   (64)   8(L)   (356)

Net Income Attributable to Apollo
Global Management, Inc.   1,595   2,764   (76)   (39)   (148)   4,096

Preferred Stock Dividends   (27)   (106)   —   —   —   (133)

Net Income Attributable to Apollo
Global Management, Inc. Common
Stockholders   $ 1,568  $2,658  $ (76)   $ (39)   $ (148)   $ 3,963

Net Income Attributable to Apollo
Global Management, Inc. Per Share
of Common Stock

Basic–Class A   $ 6.47  $13.88   8(N)  $ 6.61
Diluted–Class A   $ 6.47  $13.42   8(N)  $ 6.61
Weighted Average Shares of Common

Stock Outstanding
Basic–Class A   233.5   191.5   8(N)   585.0
Diluted–Class A   233.5   198.0   8(N)   585.0

See accompanying “Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information”.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

(in millions, except per share data)

  Historical

Compensation

Reset   Notes

 Transaction Accounting Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined   AGM   AHL

Consolidation /
Eliminations   Notes

Transaction
Accounting   Notes

Revenues:
Asset Management
Management fees  $1,687  $ —   $ —   $ (451)   8(A)  $ —   $ 1,236
Advisory and transaction fees, net   249   —   —   —   —   249
Investment income:

Performance allocations   310   —   —   —   —   310
Principal investment income   82   —   —   —   —   82

Total investment income   392   —   —   —   —   392
Incentive fees   25   —   —   (15)   8(A)   10

  2,353   —   —   (466)   —   1,887
Retirement Services
Premiums   —   5,963   —   —   —   5,963
Product charges   —   571   —   —   —   571
Net investment income   —   4,885   —   29   8(B,M)   (488)   8(F)   4,426
Investment related gains (losses)   —   3,309   —   24   8(M)   (185)   8(G)   3,148
Net gains from investment activities of consolidated

variable interest entities   —   —   —   107   8(M)   —   107
Other revenues   —   36   —   —   —   36

  —   14,764   —   160   (673)   14,251
Total Revenues   2,353   14,764   —   (306)   (673)   16,138
Expenses:
Asset Management
Compensation and Benefits   1,089   —   102   9   —   —   1,191
Interest expense   133   —   —   —   —   133
General, administrative and other   356   —   —   —   42   8(K)   398

  1,578   —   102   —   42   1,722
Retirement Services
Interest sensitive contract benefits   —   3,891   —   —   (360)   8(H)   3,531
Amortization of deferred sales inducements   —   66   —   —   (66)   8(I)   —
Future policy and other policy benefits   —   7,187   —   —   (222)   8(H)   6,965
Amortization of deferred acquisition costs and value of

business acquired   —   521   —   —   (270)   8(I)   251
Dividends to policyholders   —   38   —   —   —   38
Policy and other operating expenses   —   855   —   —   91   8(J,K)   946

  —   12,558   —   —   (827)   11,731
Total Expenses   1,578   12,558   102   —   (785)   13,453

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

(in millions, except per share data)

  Historical

Compensation

Reset   Notes

 Transaction Accounting Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined   AGM   AHL

Consolidation /
Eliminations   Notes

Transaction
Accounting   Notes

Other Income (Loss)–Asset Management
Net gains (losses) from investment activities   (455)   —   —   457   8(C)   —   2
Net gains from investment activities of consolidated

variable interest entities   197   —   —   87   8(M)   —   284
Interest income   15   —   —   —   —   15
Other income, net   21   —   —   —   —   21
Total Other Income (Loss)–Asset Management   (222)   —   —   544   —   322
Income before income tax provision   553   2,206   (102)   238   112   3,007
Income tax provision   (87)   (285)   —   (34)   8(D)   (133)   8(D)   (539)
Net income (loss)   466   1,921   (102)   204   (21)   2,468
Net (income) loss attributable to Non-Controlling

Interests   (310)   (380)   —   186   8(E,M)   (140)   8(L)   (644)
Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Apollo Global

Management, Inc.   156   1,541   (102)   390   (161)   1,824
Preferred Stock Dividends   (37)   (95)   —   (132)
Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Apollo Global

Management, Inc. Common Stockholders  $ 119  $1,446  $ (102)   $ 390   $ (161)   $ 1,692
Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Apollo Global

Management, Inc. Per Share of Common Stock
Basic–Class A  $ 0.44  $ 8.51   8(N)  $ 2.82
Basic–Classes B, M-1, M-2, M-3 and M-4   N/A  $ (3.87)   N/A
Diluted–Class A  $ 0.44  $ 8.34   8(N)  $ 2.82
Diluted–Classes B, M-1, M-2, M-3 and M-4   N/A  $ (3.87)   N/A
Weighted Average Shares of Common Stock

Outstanding
Basic–Class A   227.5   184.9   8(N)   584.8
Basic–Class B   N/A   25.4   N/A
Basic–Class M-1   N/A   3.3   N/A
Basic – Class M-2   N/A   0.8   N/A
Basic–Class M-3   N/A   1.0   N/A